Improved Operability
∗Select from 1.5 ms or less, 20 ms, 100 ms, 500 ms, 1000 ms, 2000 ms or 5000 ms.
Delay Time Current Consumption
∗Reduced by approx. 60 % in power saving mode.
Fastest 1.5 ms∗ or less 25 mA∗ or less
Page 23 Setting Modes
q3 Step Setting Mode  wSimple Setting Mode  eFunction Selection (detailed setting) Mode
With a snapshot

3-Screen Display
High-Precision Digital Pressure Switch
How to Order
ISE20
ZSE20
M5
M5
N
N
M
M
For positive pressure
For vacuum/compound pressure
Rated pressure range
ISE20 −0.1 to 1 MPa
Rated pressure range
ZSE20 0 to −101 kPa
ZSE20F −100 to 100 kPa
Output specification
Symbol Description
N NPN open collector 1 output
P PNP open collector 1 output
Unit specification
Symbol Description
— With unit selection function
M SI unit only  Note)
P With unit selection function (Initial value psi)
Note) Fixed unit: kPa, MPa
Piping specification
Symbol Description
M5
M5 Female
thread
01 R 1/8
N01 NPT 1/8
Option 3
Symbol Operation Manual Calibration certifi cate
— � —
Y — —
K � �
T — �
Option 1
Symbol Description
— Without lead wire
L
Lead wire with
connector
(Lead wire length 2 m)
ZS-46-3L
Option 2
Symbol Description
— None
A1
Bracket A
(Vertical
mounting)
ZS-46-A1
A2
Bracket B
(Horizontal
mounting)
ZS-46-A2
B Panel mount
adapter
ZS-46-B